146

|.

y

A\

wednesday - vuly 11th,1934,

A Ragular sltting of the C mmissioner was held st the Municipel Hall on
Wednesday, July 111h,1934 at 1v.00 a.m, .. . .

Present: Commissioner rraser; .
Mr.R.Bolton, rreasurer, and the Municipal Clerx,

Nrdered: "That the minutes of the sitting of July 4th inst, be adopted as
sritten and confirmed,”

Correspondsnce was received and dealt with as follows: .
&111;1.n1_p11&;13&_3n¢1ggg;"uop‘rtmont of Public Works - .d;xaingsth.g :ho
Gapartment prppogqd t? $EEe"¢o8h 280004 0. k0™t RO RS pir et 10n T8 PrS2"

pared to sssume its share of this exrenditure, namely 25¢,
Ordered: °'That the letter be received and fildd end the Departzent be advised
that this Corporation has made provision for this expenditure,

) sllililn&_nillzlnk_inzinnn:.Dop.rtmbni of Public Works - advising that the
- ‘Department cannot accept regponsibility for expenditures in excess of $100,0

. for Riverway and 980,00 for North Road, for meingenance 1934-35,
. Ordered: ‘That the letter be received end filed.".

. P v

Mrs,.P.Bond - applying for a permit to operate s home for convalescent and
. ohronic cases at Feairacres. . .. .
. Ordered: 'Tg.t this applicationbe referred to the Medical Officer of Health
. for resport, . - . -

1,3&11;;&_— requesting inrormetion as toshetber arrangexents cen be made to

. work out taxes in arrear, and shether inforustion is available regarding

. cheup fures to the prairies for harvesters. Ce e

. Orderes: "That theletter be received ard filed and,the writer 04 sdvised that
the matter of wor«<ing out tax arrears 1s receiving considerstion and that the

: matter of sending harvesters to thie Prairles will algo received consiaerstion

. The Municipal Electricien submitted report sadvising that Standard No,36,

. had been re;ortod demaged on July 2nd.inst, .and .tbat .he had had repeirs made

. 8t & cost of $36,37 . Coe e

. Ordered: ."That the report De received and .-filed and theaction of: the Electric-

. lan he wpproved, and rther that the Chief Constabla he requested to submit
report as to -hgn steps if any have been saken to apprehend those responsible
for the damage.

The Works Superintendent submitted report advising that at the request of the
Water Board arrangements have been made to put our storage t.nks at Edmonds,
Royal Oakand Patterson Ave, in action between the hours of 9,u0 p,x, and

6 a,m. d-‘lg.
Ordered: 'Thst the report be received and filed,"®

The Bulldxnﬁ Inspector submitted s recommendation that the prcvisions of
S8ection 20 &f the Burnaby Town Planning By-law 1927 be waived to permit of
the erection of an additlon, 29 feet by 20 feet to the existing building
situsted on Lot 18, Bloock 12, D,L, 186,

_Ordered: “That the repo be received and th

Building Inspector opn; is Eorob, ndopnes.. recommendation of the

The tchief Constable submitted report on fires as follows:
June 21at,1054, Chimney et 4011 Eton St, Loas Unstated,

Ordered: "That the report be received and filed.,"

The Tressurer submitted recommendsetions that allowances unuer Section 274 be
pade as rollows:
Lot 16, Block 9, D,L.187 to C.E.A.Breeden,
1932 Penslty 5,98
1952 Interest 2,80 $8,78
Lot 24, Blook 16, D,L, 187 to R, Sutherland,
1933 Penslty 5.60
1833 Interest 2,40 $7.90
252;::33.'Thut the recommendations of the Treasurer be and are hereby

The Works Superintendent submitted Estimstes o Work wus follows:

Board of Works $1,100,00
Waterworks - Repairs to mains, 260,00
- inspeotors. 150,00

Ordered: "That the Estimstes of work ws submitted be approved.”




147

The Relief Officer submitted report for the month of June showing total number of
Relief cases as 1829 with total expenditure of $38,.892,74
Ordered: “That the report be received and filed,"

Ordered: “That property saleé ;a per sales slips numgerod 2150 and 2151 be
approved as follows:

2 t 18, Block 23, D,L,208 to Hazel Dillon - $46,00 :

2151 Part Blocks 6 and 7, D.L. 4 to W.H. & Bertha Lench - Exchange. "

The Requisitions were then examined,
Ordered: "That the requisitions as submitted be approved," -

Ordered: "That the Commissioner do now sit as 8 committee of the whole to re-
consider Burnaby Trades License By-law 1927 Amendment By-law 1934,"°

Ordered: 'gh-t the words "Auto c.mg' be deleted where thes appear in the third
line of sub-section 60 of Seection 2, and that there be gdded &s subsection 67
the following: . .

*67" From every person operating an Automobile or Tourist Camp - $15,00 for
every six months,

Orderad:
amended,

Ordered:
now read

Ordered:

passthe Third reading, that i1t be signed by.bhe Commissioner and

that the
Ordered:

"That the Committee do ﬁdw,risq gnd report the By~law complafe [X:]

"Thet the Burgaby Trades License Ry~law 1927 Amendment By-laew 1934 be

& Third time,

."That the Burnaby Trades Licenss By=law .1937 Amendment B{-law 1934 us
he Clerk an

Corporate seal be affixed therato,

"That the Commissioner do now sit a8 a_cqmgittee,of the whole to

reconsider the Lench Property Exchange By-lasw 1934,

frdered:

'Thnt the commitvee do.now risa and report the by-lam complete without

nmendment.

Ordered:

That the Lanch Property Exchunge By-law 1934 be now resd a Third time,”

Ordered: "That the Lench Property Exchange By-lew 1934 do pass the Third reading,
thut 1t be signed by the Commissioner ard the Clerk and that the corporate seal
be affixed thereto, A

A}
8rderod: "That General socounts ta June 30th. 934 - $17,091,26; Relilef accounts
42,184,20; Pay Rolls $2,131,46 and Salaries $5,608,%0 e approved for Leyment,

The sitting then edjourned, ° Lot ‘ e .
Confirmed, - ' : . .o
Clerk., , . = ‘Commissioner., ,~
. . . o\ .

k.
[N




